GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 544 (H)
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05" FEBRUARY, 2021

NATIONAL LOGISTICS POLICY
544(H). SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBLY:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Logistics Policy has been finalised,

(b) if so, the details thereof}

(¢) if not, by when this policy would be finalised;

(d) whether a single window e-logistics market would be set up and attention would be paid to employment generation and skill development under this policy; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)

(@), (b) & (c) The draft National Logistics Policy is under stakeholders discussion and will be finalised on completion of the consultations.

(d) & (e) National Logistics Platform will be a unified interface for all logistics services by integrated digital solutions developed by different ministries, agencies and private entities in logistics sector through open APIs. The draft National Logistics Policy inter alia details out several initiatives to promote skill development.
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